

COUNSELING FEE STRUCTURE

For those without health insurance, Jewish Family Service establishes fees on a sliding scale, based on <u>total</u> <u>household</u> annual income and number of family members. Clients will need to present proof of income to be able to apply for the discounted rates, in the form of the most recent tax return. Clients are responsible for all charges at the time of service. There will be a charge of \$30.00 if a client does not show for their appointment or fails to cancel 24 hours prior to their session. In some cases, this fee will exceed your sliding fee rate.

Annual Income	1	2	3	4		Love and Logic class
Annual income	1		3	4	5+	Love and Logic class
Below \$12,499	\$17	\$17	\$17	\$17	\$17	
\$12,500-14,999	\$20	\$17	\$17	\$17	\$17	
\$15,000-17,499	\$23	\$20	\$17	\$17	\$17	
\$17,500-19,999	\$25	\$23	\$20	\$17	\$17	\$40
\$20,000-22,499	\$27	\$25	\$23	\$20	\$17	
\$22,500-24,999	\$30	\$27	\$25	\$23	\$20	
\$25,000-27,499	\$35	\$30	\$27	\$25	\$23	
\$27,500-29,999	\$40	\$35	\$30	\$27	\$25	
\$30,000-32,499	\$45	\$40	\$35	\$30	\$27	
\$32,500-34,999	\$50	\$45	\$40	\$35	\$30	
\$35,000-37,499	\$60	\$50	\$45	\$40	\$35	\$50
\$37,500-39,999	\$70	\$60	\$50	\$45	\$40	
\$40,000-44,999	\$80	\$70	\$60	\$50	\$45	
\$45,000-49,999	\$90	\$80	\$70	\$60	\$50	
\$50,000-54,999	\$100	\$90	\$80	\$70	\$60	
\$55,000-59,999	\$110	\$100	\$90	\$80	\$70	
\$60,000-64,999	\$120	\$110	\$100	\$90	\$80	
\$65,000-69,999	\$125	\$120	\$110	\$100	\$90	\$60
\$70,000-74,999	\$125	\$125	\$120	\$110	\$100	
\$75,000-79,999	\$125	\$125	\$125	\$120	\$110	
\$80,000 and over						

Client's Signature	JFS' Signature	Date